Appendix A

Services retimed later as a consequence of the 

December 2008 Virgin West Coast Timetable

	Headcode
	Origin
	Destination
	Days
	Dep
	Arr
	hh:mm
	Min
	
	

	2Y45LA
	EDINBUR
	GLGC
	SX
	08:23
	10:00
	01:37
	1
	WC
	

	2Y67LA
	EDINBUR
	GLGC
	SX
	09:25
	11:00
	01:35
	1
	WC
	

	2Y49LA
	EDINBUR
	GLGC
	SX
	10:25
	12:01
	01:36
	3
	WC
	

	2Y71LA
	EDINBUR
	GLGC
	SX
	11:25
	13:02
	01:37
	3
	WC
	

	2Y41LA
	EDINBUR
	GLGC
	SX
	12:25
	14:02
	01:37
	4
	WC
	

	2Y63LA
	EDINBUR
	GLGC
	SX
	13:25
	15:02
	01:37
	1
	WC
	

	2Y45LB
	EDINBUR
	GLGC
	SX
	14:25
	16:04
	01:39
	5
	WC
	

	2Y67LB
	EDINBUR
	GLGC
	SX
	15:25
	17:00
	01:35
	1
	WC
	

	2Y49LB
	EDINBUR
	GLGC
	SX
	16:25
	18:01
	01:36
	2
	WC
	


	2R17LA
	WHIFLET
	GLGC
	SX
	08:36
	09:06
	00:30
	1
	WC
	

	2R07LC
	WHIFLET
	GLGC
	SX
	18:06
	18:37
	00:31
	2
	WC
	


	Headcode
	Origin
	Destination
	Days
	Dep
	Arr
	hh:mm
	Min
	
	

	1B04LB
	ANDRSTN
	LANARK
	SX
	16:23
	17:15
	00:52
	3
	WC
	

	2F13LA
	COATBDC
	MLGV
	SX
	06:39
	07:52
	01:13
	1
	WC
	

	2F17LA
	COATBDC
	MLGV
	SX
	07:39
	08:52
	01:13
	1
	WC
	

	2L04LA
	DALMUIR
	LARKHAL
	SX
	06:31
	07:31
	01:00
	1
	WC
	

	2B44LA
	DALMUIR
	LANARK
	SX
	06:53
	08:13
	01:20
	1
	WC
	

	2C60LA
	DALMUIR
	MOTHRWL
	SX
	10:53
	11:48
	00:55
	2
	WC
	

	2C64LA
	DALMUIR
	MOTHRWL
	SX
	11:53
	12:48
	00:55
	2
	WC
	

	2C44LB
	DALMUIR
	MOTHRWL
	SX
	12:53
	13:48
	00:55
	2
	WC
	

	2C52LB
	DALMUIR
	MOTHRWL
	SX
	14:53
	15:48
	00:55
	2
	WC
	

	2L18LB
	DALMUIR
	LARKHAL
	SX
	16:01
	17:02
	01:01
	2
	WC
	

	2B76LB
	DALMUIR
	CRSTRS
	SX
	17:01
	18:27
	01:26
	1
	WC
	

	2C65LA
	LANARK
	DALMUIR
	SX
	11:23
	12:44
	01:21
	3
	WC
	

	2C45LB
	LANARK
	DALMUIR
	SX
	12:23
	13:42
	01:19
	1
	WC
	

	2C49LB
	LANARK
	DALMUIR
	SX
	13:23
	14:43
	01:20
	2
	WC
	

	2C57LB
	LANARK
	DALMUIR
	SX
	15:23
	16:42
	01:19
	1
	WC
	

	2C49LC
	LANARK
	PTCK
	SX
	19:23
	20:25
	01:02
	2
	WC
	

	2C57LC
	LANARK
	PTCK
	SX
	21:23
	22:24
	01:01
	1
	WC
	

	2S30LA
	MLGV
	LANARK
	SX
	08:42
	10:15
	01:33
	3
	WC
	

	2F36LA
	MLGV
	MOTHRWL
	SX
	10:12
	11:14
	01:02
	3
	WC
	

	2S42LB
	MLGV
	LANARK
	SX
	17:42
	19:13
	01:31
	1
	WC
	

	2F88LA
	MOTHRWL
	COATBDC
	SX
	06:11
	06:23
	00:12
	1
	WC
	

	2B76LA
	MOTHRWL
	CRSTRS
	SX
	06:59
	07:25
	00:26
	4
	WC
	

	2C51LA
	MOTHRWL
	DALMUIR
	SX
	08:11
	09:11
	01:00
	5
	WC
	

	2C51LB
	MOTHRWL
	DALMUIR
	SX
	14:16
	15:13
	00:57
	2
	WC
	

	2C51LC
	MOTHRWL
	PTCK
	SX
	20:16
	20:56
	00:40
	3
	WC
	

	2C59LC
	MOTHRWL
	PTCK
	SX
	22:16
	22:55
	00:39
	2
	WC
	


